Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         1
Hydraulic Energy Absorbers
HE and GHE series.
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         2
Dellner Dampers
INDEX_____________________________
Easy to Calculate
 Page 3-5

Dellner Damper Technical Data
HE-45
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
HE-45-100 45 450 100 Ø45 Ø32 120 90 Ø14 Ø89 Ø50 20 290 45
HE-45-200 45 650 200 Ø45 Ø32 120 90 Ø14 Ø89 Ø50 20 390 45
HE-45-300 45 850 300 Ø45 Ø32 120 90 Ø14 Ø89 Ø50 20 490 45
HE-45-400 45 1050 400 Ø45 Ø32 120 90 Ø14 Ø89 Ø50 20 590 45
HE-45-500 45 1250 500 Ø45 Ø32 120 90 Ø14 Ø89 Ø50 20 690 45
HE-45-600 45 1450 600 Ø45 Ø32 120 90 Ø14 Ø89 Ø50 20 790 45
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         9
The HE Series is developed for applications
where an energy stop device is needed. It has a
novel twin tube design, where the inner tube is the

Dellner Damper Technical Data
HE-62
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston.
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
HE-62-200 80 650 200 Ø62 Ø40 140 111 Ø22 Ø108 Ø60 20 390 45
HE-62-400 80 1050 400 Ø62 Ø40 140 111 Ø22 Ø108 Ø60 20 590 45
HE-62-600 80 1450 600 Ø62 Ø40 140 111 Ø22 Ø108 Ø60 20 790 45
HE-62-800 80 1950 800 Ø62 Ø40 140 111 Ø22 Ø108 Ø60 20 1090 45
HE-62-1000 80 2350 1000 Ø62 Ø40 140 111 Ø22 Ø108 Ø60 20 1290 45
HE-62-1200 80 2750 1200 Ø62 Ø40 140 111 Ø22 Ø108 Ø60 20 1490 45
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         10
The HE Series is developed for applications
where an energy stop device is needed. It has a
novel twin tube design, where the inner tube is the

Dellner Damper Technical Data
 HE-80
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
HE-80-200 150 650 200 Ø80 Ø50 170 125 Ø22 Ø127 Ø70 20 390 45
HE-80-400 150 1050 400 Ø80 Ø50 170 125 Ø22 Ø127 Ø70 20 590 45
HE-80-600 150 1780 600 Ø80 Ø50 170 125 Ø22 Ø127 Ø70 20 790 45
HE-80-800 150 1950 800 Ø80 Ø50 170 125 Ø22 Ø127 Ø70 20 1090 45
HE-80-1000 150 2350 1000 Ø80 Ø50 170 125 Ø22 Ø127 Ø70 20 1290 45
HE-80-1200 150 2750 1200 Ø80 Ø50 170 125 Ø22 Ø127 Ø70 20 1490 45
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         11
Hydraulic Energy Absorbers
HE Series_____________________________
Dellner Damper Technical Data
HE-90
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
HE-90-200 300 610 200 Ø90 Ø60 200 160 Ø27 Ø140 Ø98 25 350 47
HE-90-400 300 1050 400 Ø90 Ø60 200 160 Ø27 Ø140 Ø98 25 600 47
HE-90-600 300 1450 600 Ø90 Ø60 200 160 Ø27 Ø140 Ø98 25 800 47
HE-90-800 300 1850 800 Ø90 Ø60 200 160 Ø27 Ø140 Ø98 25 1000 47
HE-90-1000 300 2300 1000 Ø90 Ø60 200 160 Ø27 Ø140 Ø98 25 1250 47
HE-90-1200 300 2700 1200 Ø90 Ø60 200 160 Ø27 Ø140 Ø98 25 1450 47
The HE Series is developed for applications
where an energy stop device is needed. It has a
novel twin tube design, where the inner tube is the
working cylinder and the external acts as housing

Dellner Damper Technical Data
GHE-80
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
GHE-80-50 300 300 50 Ø80 Ø77 128 89 Ø20 Ø92 Ø92 15 220 20
GHE-80-100 300 480 100 Ø80 Ø77 128 89 Ø20 Ø92 Ø92 15 350 20
GHE-80-200 300 750 200 Ø80 Ø77 128 89 Ø20 Ø92 Ø92 15 520 20
GHE-80-300 300 970 300 Ø80 Ø77 128 89 Ø20 Ø92 Ø92 15 640 20
GHE-80-400 300 1225 500 Ø80 Ø77 128 89 Ø20 Ø92 Ø92 15 795 20
GHE-80-500 300 1615 500 Ø80 Ø77 128 89 Ø20 Ø92 Ø92 15 1085 20
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         13
The GHE Series is developed for applications
where an energy stop device is needed. The robust
design gives good stiffness suitable for higher forces. It

Dellner Damper Technical Data
GHE-90
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
GHE-90-50 500 300 50 Ø90 Ø87 150 120 Ø18 Ø105 Ø105 20 220 20
GHE-90-100 500 480 100 Ø90 Ø87 150 120 Ø18 Ø105 Ø105 20 350 20
GHE-90-200 500 750 200 Ø90 Ø87 150 120 Ø18 Ø105 Ø105 20 520 20
GHE-90-300 500 970 300 Ø90 Ø87 150 120 Ø18 Ø105 Ø105 20 640 20
GHE-90-400 500 1225 500 Ø90 Ø87 150 120 Ø18 Ø105 Ø105 20 795 20
GHE-90-500 500 1615 500 Ø90 Ø87 150 120 Ø18 Ø105 Ø105 20 1085 20
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         14
The GHE Series is developed for applications
where an energy stop device is needed. The robust
design gives good stiffness suitable for higher forces. It

Dellner Damper Technical Data
GHE-120
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
GHE-120-50 800 350 50 Ø120 Ø117 220 170 Ø26 Ø145 Ø145 25 265 25
GHE-120-100 800 500 100 Ø120 Ø117 220 170 Ø26 Ø145 Ø145 25 365 25
GHE-120-200 800 800 200 Ø120 Ø117 220 170 Ø26 Ø145 Ø145 25 565 25
GHE-120-300 800 1030 300 Ø120 Ø117 220 170 Ø26 Ø145 Ø145 25 695 25
GHE-120-400 800 1290 400 Ø120 Ø117 220 170 Ø26 Ø145 Ø145 25 855 25
GHE-120-500 800 1650 500 Ø120 Ø117 220 170 Ø26 Ø145 Ø145 25 1115 25
Dellner Dampers AB | Tel: +46 157 45 43 40 | Fax: +46 157 125 40 | www.dellnerdampers.se | info@dellnerdampers.se         15
The GHE Series is developed for applications
where an energy stop device is needed. The robust
design gives good stiffness suitable for higher forces. It

Dellner Damper Technical Data
GHE-170
Part Number
Max.
Force Ltot Stroke Piston
Rod
[ØDp]
Wb
H
ØH
ØDc
ØDf
T
Lc Tf
 [kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
GHE-170-50 1500 375 50 Ø170 Ø160 270 210 Ø26 Ø200 Ø200 25 290 25
GHE-170-100 1500 550 100 Ø170 Ø160 270 210 Ø26 Ø200 Ø200 25 415 25
GHE-170-200 1500 875 200 Ø170 Ø160 270 210 Ø26 Ø200 Ø200 25 640 25
GHE-170-300 1500 1100 300 Ø170 Ø160 270 210 Ø26 Ø200 Ø200 25 765 25
GHE-170-400 1500 1400 400 Ø170 Ø160 270 210 Ø26 Ø200 Ø200 25 965 25
GHE-170-500 1500 1800 500 Ø170 Ø160 270 210 Ø26 Ø200 Ø200 25 1265 25